SL

2200 E. ADAMS STREET
TUCSON, ARIZONA PARCEL NO. 123-06-1120

STUDIO PERMITTING PACKAGE

INCLUS DESIGN OR

CITY OF TUCBON oﬁommca 18463 REF. 200 =2 o€
CITY OF TUCEON LOCAL AFENDMENTS TO THE 1338 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD ACCESSIBLE
RD EADE BUSGs AN FAGL D CODE (ARSI 1D
CHANGES IN LEVEL IN FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH S8ECTION
3033 CHANGES N LEVEL OF /4
3032 VERTICAL 1/4' HiGH MAXIMUM 8HALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL

2033 BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN /4 * HiGH MINIMUM AND 172 * HIGH MAXIMUM SHALL
BE BEVELED WITH A 8LOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:2

2234 RAMPED CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 2 ' 8HALL BE RAMPED
308 GENERAL REACH RANGES SHALL COMPLY WATH SECTION 308

2293 HEIGHT OPERABLE PARTS 6HALL BE PLACED WITHIN ONE OR MORE OF THE REACH
RANGES SPECIFIED O IN SECTION 32821 AND 30831

L UHERE THE USE OF BPECIAL EQUIPMENT DICTATES OTHERWISE
2. WHERE ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS RECEPTACLES ARE NOT NORMALLY
INTENDED FOR USE BY BUILDING OCCUPANTS.

404 BCOPE ACCESSIBLE ROUTES REQUIRED BY THE SCOPING PROVISIONS
ADMNISTRATIVE  ADMNISTRATIVE AUTHORITY SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AFPLICABI.E
PROYIBIONS OF THI®

427 GENERAL, ACCEBSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 402

4222 COMPONENTS ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING
conPaNEms WALKING SURFACES WITH A 8LOFPE NOT STEEPER THAN 120, DOORUAYS, RAHP!
CURB RAMPS, ELEVATORS, AND WHEELCHAIR (PLATFORM) LIFTS. ALL COMPONENTS
ACCESEIBLE ROUTE SHALL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PORTIONS OF THI® BYAN.DA@
ADOFTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AND AS AMENDED BY THEGE LOCAL AMENDMENTS.

4235 CLEAR WIDTH CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 4235

= SEGMENT LENGTH MNIMUM SEGMENT
WIDTH 24", 32", 36' » CONSECUTIVE SEGMENTS OF 32° MUST BE SEPARATED BY A ROUTE
SEGMENT 428' LONG MINIMUM AND 36 WIDE MINIMUM.

424 ] GENERAL DOORS AND DOORWAYS THAT ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 42425 AND 42421

40425 THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS THRESHOLDS, IF PROVIDED, AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE HIGH
MAXIMUM, 12" RAISED THRESHOLDS AND CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOORIAYS SHALL COMPLY
WATH SECTIONS 3231, 3032 AND 3033 ONLY.

42421 DOOR HARDUARE HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE PARTS ON

ACCESBIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT 18 EAST TO GRMP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES

GRASPING, PINCHING, DR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. SUCH

L BE 34' MINIMUM AND 48' MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND. WHERE
Y

XPOSED
AND FROM BOTH BIDES. THIB REGUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY TO POCKET DOCRS. USABLE
EXCEFTION USED ONLY FOR SECURITY PURPOSES AND NOT USED FOR NORMAL
OPERATION ARE PERMITTED N ANY LOCATION.

©014 GRAD BARS GRAD BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 6014 AND €23

BATHTUBS WITHOUT FERMANENT SEATS: BACK WALL TWO GRAB BARS SHALL BE

IDED ON THE BACK WALL, ONE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 6224 AND THE OTHER 9' ABOVE

THE RM OF THE EACH GRAB BAR SHALL BE 24' LONG MINTMUM AND BHALL BE 24" MAXIMUM
FROM THE HEAD END WALL AND 12' MAXIMUM FROM THE FOOT END WALL.

6234 POSITION OF GRAB BARS GRAB BARS SHALL BE MOUNTED IN HORIZONTAL POSITION, 33*
MINIMUM AND 3&' MAXMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR.

OF GRAB BARS ON THE BACK WALL OF A BATHTUB SHALL COMPLY WITH
WAJJANDSMAJR

6104 STRUCTURAL STRENGTH ALLOWABLE STRESSES IN BENDING, SHEAR, AND mlm BHALL
BOOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED A VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE OF

POUND (1Il2 NO 1S APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON THE SEAT, FASTENER MOUNTING DEVICE, OR
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.

DUWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY IL!TH SECTIONS 10032, 10033, 10035, 10033,
12231, AS AMENDED BY THESE LOCAL AMENDMEN

WWMBEATLEMTMMCE%IBLEMWM
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM FPUBLIC AND COMMON AREAS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LMITED TO, A
DRIVEWAY OR FUBLIC STEET OR 5IDE|.UN.K THIS

BHALL NOT BE TO A BEDROOM.
THI® ENTRANCE M. BE THROUGH A GARAGE USING THE GARAGE OVERHEAD

THAT ALL WEEP BCREED CLEARANCES FOR STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION
. COMPLIANCE SHALL REQUIRE EITHER:
RIOR 8LAB A MINIMUM OF 2' DEEP UNDER THE WEEP
SCREED AT THE MOST BHALLOW POINT, ELOPED TO DRAIN, AND WITH A HORIZONTAL WIDTH
PROJECTING A MINIMUM OF ONE BEYOND THE EDGE OF THE FINISHED WALL.
-RAISING THE STUD WALL ON A MINIMUM 2* CONCRETE OR MABONRY STEM
-ANY OTHER LISTED OR DESIGNED METHOD

2033 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ACCESSIBLE ROUTES WITHIN DWELLING UNITS S8HALL COMPLY WITH
SECTIONS 100331 AND 02332

L ARAIQEDFLOORAEQINAPW‘NN&ALIVINGDTNMORSLEEPMWL

2. &.N(EN .OOR AREA IN A PORTION OF A LIVING, DINING, OR BLEEPING ROOM.

3. INE THAT DOES NOT HAVE PLUMBING FIXTURES OR AN ENCLOSED
b(ABITABLEéP

4. ROOMS LOCATED ON A FLOOR OTHER THAN THAT 8ERVED BY THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE

12233] LOCATION AT LEAST ONE ACCESGIBLE ROUTE SHALL CONNECT ALL SPACES AND
ELEMENTS UMICH ARE OF THE DUWELLING UNIT. WHERE ONLY ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE I8
PROVIDED, IT S8HALL NOT PASS THOROUGH REST ROOMS, CLOSETS, OR SIMILAR BPACES.

120332 COMPONENTS ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
FOLLOUING ELEFENTS: UALKING BUIRACES WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEFER THAN 120, DOORIATS,
RAMPS, ELEVATORS, AND WHEELCHAIR (PLATFORM) LIFTS,

WWMWMMT“FWGMM&IMW
IONS 102341 AND 100342

12234] WDTH CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 4235

12235 DOORS AND DOORIIAYS DOORS AND DOORIWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 12235
AND 102352 AS AMENDED BY THESE LOCAL AMENDMENTS

20352 USER PASSAGE DOORWAYS 6 ON AN
USER PASSAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH 8ECTIONS 40421 AND 1223521 mmm 1003523

WDWYQNALL HAVE A CLEAR OPENING OF 30' (165 MM) MINMMUM.
CLEAR OPENING OF SWINGING DOORS 6HALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN FACE OF THE DOOR
ANDDTOPUJ\TH“EDGOROFENMDEC&EEQ

12023 OPERABLE PARTS LIGHTING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTROLE, AN AND USER caNmoLe SECURITY OR INTERCOM SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION

L BERVING

2. APPLIANCE MOUNTED CONTROLS OR SWITCHES.

3. CONDITIONS ARE MET: (A) THE CUTLET 18
BY AeN(ORmMNCE,(B)

AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 12033 16 PROVIDED FOR THA'

LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP, AND (C) ALL OTHER RECEPTACLES PR)VTDEDFORTHATLB&TH

OF COUNTERTOP WITH $ECTION 12233
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ARCHITECTURAL
ADO  COVER SHEET AND SITE PLAN
A0 DEMO, ROOR & ROOF PLANS, NOTES
A20 ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS

PLUMBING
P10 PLUMBING PLAN & NOTES
MECHANICAL/H ECTRICAL
MEL0 MECH. & BLECT. PLANS, SCHEDULES & NOTES

STRUCTURAL
510 FOUNDATION & FRAMING PLAN, DETAILS &
GSN.

6  SHEETS IN SET

ECOPE OF WORK

THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT ENTAILS
EXTENDING EXISTING GARAGE, TO CONVERT

INTO A STUDIO FOR ART.

CITY OF TUCSON STANDARDS

2212 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2212 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
20|12 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE

2012 CITY OF TUCSON OUTDOOR
LIGHTING CODE, ORDINANCE 12963

«  ORDINANCES *12463, 120529, [1042, 1289
21369

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

CITY OF TUCSON LEGAL DESCRIPTION

OLSENS AMENDED LOT 8 BLK 22

PARCEL 123-06-120
JAMES ¢ NORMA SLONE
2200 E. ADAMS ST
TUCSON AZ. 85119

CITY OF TUCSON LUC DEY. STANDARDS

ZONING REQUIREMENTS R-l
HINMUM LOT SIZE 1200
MAXIMM BUILDING HEIGHT 25
PERIMETER TARD s' on 2/3H
LOT COVERAGE MAX

PROFPOSED LOT COVERAGE 4zx
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: Rl
CONBTRUCTION TYPE: ns

SQUARE FOOTAGES

LIVABLE:

EXISTING MAIN 1811 &
TOTAL 1811 &F
EXISTING GARAGE 567 SF
NEW GARAGE EXTENSION  ©@l 6F
TOTAL 1|61 oF
STUDIO LIVABLE 608 SF

SPECIAL NOTE ON DEFERRED SUBMITTALS|

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS AT THIS TIME ARE THE
RESFPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE PRIOR TO INTERMEDIATE
INSPECTION
- PRE-ENGINEERED TRUES SUBMITTAL

TO BE POSTED ON SITE AT ALL TIMES:
i
-QE SET OF PERMITTED PLANS

-APPWVED SPECIAL NSPECTION
APPLICATION -8TRUCTURAL CALC'®
~ADDRESS

OF THE WORK.
PLANS OR NOT. EACH TRADE SHALL CORDINATE THEIR WORK.
A8 IT RELATES TO RADES INYLY WITH

THE MANUAL COF ACCIDENT PREVENN IN CONSTRUCTION,

APPLICABLE SAFETY AND SANITARY LAWS, REGULATIONS

AND ORDINANCES.

ALL MANFACTURED MATERIALS AND GUFMENT SHALL BE
CONNECTED

S

APPLIED, INSTALLED, @GR USED N STRICT
ACCORDANCE WTH 'S URITTEN
BPECIFICAI IONS FOR DO NOT Usg
PRIMERS, PAINTE, GLUES OR SEALERS WT EMIT FLA“HABLE
ToXIC  OR . EACH TRADE BE

BLEYOVE?FY"NEHAER'NJEI&U&N&ND'O
COMPLY WITH THE MANUPACTURER'S INERICTI HEIR

DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED ONCE N THE FLANS OR
ELEVATIONS AND ARE TYPICAL Erm FOR SMILAR

CCONDITIONS UNLESS
ALL PERMITS ARE TO BE PAID BY THE

FLATWORK STOOPS AND STEPSID BE STANDARD

ENERGY EFFICIENCY
R ¢ U DESIGN VALIES

PER CHAFTER Il (IRC 202 RI®®&), NIR)

MIN. ALLOWED DESIGN VALUES OF ST8TEM CLMATE ZONE:
2B PIMA COUNTY (USE OLENE CORNG INSULATION OR
BETTER)

CEILING R-VALUE = 380 (MIN &' 8 Polyursthans Foam)

EXTERIOR FRAMED WALL R-VALUE 210 (MIN B5' SPRAY

PoLYmEmANE AN UITH 1Y RIGID XTERIOR NSWLATION
ARD)

m'rznlan SEPARATION WALL R-VALE « 182 (55" WDE W

RILL BATT INSULATION)

G.AZM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 1040 (MN U-VALUE
= 40, SHGC « 2B MAX, SE SCHED.
R}ﬁ GLAZII% SPEC) 2012 IRC NIDLII ¢ TABLE Nil@2.1L
EXTERIOR DOORS U-FACTOR » DA05LAB R-VALUE » 52
(UN-INSULATED, VALUE FOR B' THK 4AB)

LIST OF CONEULTINTS

ARCHITECT:

SEAVER FRANKS ARCHITECTS

2552 NORTH ALVERNON WAY
UCSON, ARIZONA 85112

MIKE FRANKS
(520)135-4000

HAMSTRA HEATING AND COOLIG, INC
4383 N. HIGHWAY DRIVE

UCSON, ARIZONA 857105
(520) ©23-3833

ELECTRICAL:

FIESTA ELECTRIC

MIKE WALKER

724! N CAMINO MARTIN *12!
UCSON, ARIZONA 85741

(520) 142-0281

STRUCTURAL:

TURNER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERNG CO.
JIM D. HART, PE

3026 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB R,
TUCSON, AZ g5l

(520) 323-3422
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NORTH NORTH
.@ox.mcm PLAN @ FLOCR PPLAN
SCALE: I/4" = |' SCALE: /4" = |'
® DEMOLITION KEYNOTES 0 ELOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
I. REMOVE WALL TO SLAB, PREP. FOR HEADER 7. REMOVE WALL, PREP FOR HEADER FOR NEW WINDOW, . BUILT-IN 8. MECH ROCM, 30" BASE
2. REMOVE DOOR 4 FRAME 2. ROD/SHELF 9. TYPE X' GWB ® WALL/CLG GARAGE/EXISTORAGE
- ONLY.
3. REMOVED OVYERHEAD DOOR, FRAME AND RETURNS, 3. TILE WALLS & SHOWER RECESS
PREP FOR NEW SUPFPORT BEAM 2. SHOWER BENCH
4. NEW BEAM
4. REMOVE CONC. SLAB
5. NEW OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
5. REMOVE EXIST GATE AND YARDWALL
6. YARD WALL MATCH EXISTING, REUSE GATE.
6. REMOVE SLAB FOR PLUMBING LAYOUT
1. EXTERIOR FINISH TO MATCH EXIST, ALL CONDITIONS
| |
- | | |
’ ‘ ) WALL TYPES
! ! A 5/8" TYPE'X' GUB OVER 2X& STUDS @ l6' OoC. WITH
¥ R-19 BATT WALLS INSULATION W/ 5/8" INTERIOR GUB.
B 5/8' GREEN BOARD (SHOUWER INTERIOR) OVER 2X&
STUDS @ le' OC. W/ 5/8' INTERIOR GWB AT CLOSET.
. s C 5/8' GUB BOTH SIDES OYVER 2X4 STUDS # [6' OC.
D TO MATCH EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL, BRICK OVER
BUILDING WRAP OVER 3/4' EXTERIOR SHEATHING
OVER 2x& STUDS AT lo' OC. W/ R-19 BATT
a . INSULATION W/ 5/8' GWB ¢ INTERIOR
X
a bt
2 4 E 5/8' GUB BOTH SIDES OVER 2X& STUDS AT 16' OC. 8
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NORTH ISSUE DATE Wwo2/8
ROCE PLAN PROL NO. 250
2 SCALE: 1/4* = I' DRG. SCALE &5 noted
SHEET
I.  ALL CONSTRUCTION PER 2212 IRC. SECT 20324, LINE OF WALLS BELOW

AND FLASHING AS REQUIRED.
LINE OF EAVE

peibenll A10

SOLID BLOCK WALL CAP, MATCH EXIST.

2. (3) PLY BUILT-UP ROOF WITH WHITE ELASTOMERIC
COATING

e o oa

3. ROOF PITCH, MATERIAL AND FASCIA TO MATCH

AT

e



SECTION A4

SCALE: I/4" = |'

i

-0 T

%CTION BB
SCALE: 114" = I

(») SECTION KEYNOTES

§O OA0 ¢ ox wN

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES,
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

MATCH EXISTING ROCF PITCH.

MATCH RAFTER TAILS IN PROFILE, SIZE, ¢
SPACING, 4 FINISH.

INSULATE ® BOTTOM SIDE OF RAFTER TO
MEET ALTERNATIVE INSULATION METHOD.
BRICK OVER FRAME. PAINT TO MATCH
EXIST.

WINDOW/DOORS PER SCHEDULE.

INSULATE EXTERIOR WALLS WITH R-19
BATT INSULATION.
TYPE 'X' @ GARAGE.

. DOUBLE TRUSS PER PRE-ENGINEERED

LAYOUT.
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( )EA%T ELEVATION
BCALE: 174" = I'
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BUILDING

&

PROPERTY

VARIANCE

7 YNORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: I/4" = |'

PROPERTY

LINE

3 SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: I/4' = I'

BUILDING
ENVELOPE
PROPERTY

LINE

10"
VIRIANCE

() ELEVATIONKEYNOTES

I ROOF PITCH ¢ MTERIALS TO MATCH
EXIST.

MATCH EXISTINGRAFTER TAILS IN

PROFILE, SIZE, I5PACING, 4 FINISH.

BRICK OVER FRAME. PAINT TO MATCH

EXIST.

4' BRICK LEDGE TO MATCH EXIST.

NEW CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE STOOP.

WINDOW/DOORSPER SCHEDULE.

»

STUCCO FINISH (VER MASONRY. MATCH
EXISTING FINISH
MASONRY WALLCAP, MATCH EXIST.
NEW LINTLE.

. FASCIA TO MATH EXIST.

FO® S0Wa W
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Elevations & Sections

Notes
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